This Note is one of a series of notes, all of equal par herewith, arranged by the PRH Group up to a maximum principal amount of up to Twenty
Million and no/100 Dollars ($20,000,000) (the “PRH Financing”). This Note shall be the first tranche of the PRH Financing under the Term Sheet. This Note shall
have a maximum principal amount of up to Two Million Five Hundred Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($2,500,000.00), which shall be disbursed to Borrower as
follows:

(i) Upon (a) delivery of the First Tranche Funding Certificate of Borrower attached hereto as Exhibit A by the Borrower to the Lender, and (b) acceptance of
the First Tranche Funding Certificate by the Lender, which shall be in the sole discretion of the Lender, the Lender shall pay into Escrow the principal sum of
Two Million Five Hundred Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($2,500,000.00) (the “First Tranche”). At any time following the deposit of the First Tranche into Escrow,
Borrower may request the funding of any portion of the First Tranche by delivering to the Lender an irrevocable borrowing request (“Borrowing Request”), which